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5, or we,... . AMIA 155 BURNOH | egal ownerd_of the propen, siua REr PETITION FOR VARIANCES : BEFORE THE ZONING COMMISSIONER
BT L R e Jem e ke P ChEs vt

'  SE of Acrs Coust, 11th District : OF BALTIMORE COUNTY

harsky patition for & Varlaace from Section... .. 17,38 (211:1i) %o posait u oar SR e . _
yaxt setbask of 101 instesd of the Seqaired ' and Seotion 100.1 to pemlt et ""',";';,‘““__“;'lmdlrﬂm 1 Case No. B0-112-A =
an accaseecy stcturo (on port) 2 be loostud in thoside yard  insisad - o 3 ey e S DALTIMORE COUNTY .
e . oo 10 v Arrrce £0 T oAR R
L Mr, Commissioner: P 355
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of the Zoaing Regulations of Baltimore County, (o the Zoning Law of Baltimore County; for the |

following ressons: (indicate hardship or practical dificulty) That the ocwmers of sald propuriy, after
bring unable to pecure adequate relief from ths Saltlimore Jow 'y fo ellevialy a sorious
floading proolem, éid construct In 1372 a mmtélinnk ;tuul ni.;,t?‘;:::ﬁ Hllim : =i 2 _ -

V 'Mom the foundation. in January oL : - Charter i enter in this inj. Y ted to noti
;ﬁ?ﬂﬂﬁhmu sted and uWM¢ dictate that the petitionor showld now be puralited to - ; Bl Y SRSy, Sppecance la sils proceading. | You 6re maues ey . The proporty is located .n the gouth oide of Sumit Avemuo
use this foundation to reccup the expense caused by Baltinmore County's iilitory rstioms. : g me of ony hearing date or dates which may be now or hereafter designated therefore A epprozimately 200 fsev soulh-enst of Acre Court and mown as
AdAitionallT, existing espemeri. on either gide of tha properiy precinds constriciion exceps | A Mr. & Mre. Walter H, Burton. Tr ﬁ;nﬁ:qﬁfn ahova ]:1 the plet of Hemeaercs, Section 1 wvhich im .

i ; ! = - 4 ¥ ¥ aldw tl 3 +
to the ren: of the property. and of the passage of any preliminary or final Crder in connection therewith, 3023 Summit Avenae @ sand Fecords of Baliizore
Thittht:u yrupa:ml ﬁtﬂ nft:hnd:amrt :l*;u the only feasible one conpidering exleting eassments : b L Baltimore, Maryland 21234
on carrent sntranoe the property. ‘. a8

and Imown ac 3023 Liemit ivemue. Rl 29, Yollo 127
Pinally, neither variance encronchos on cocupled property and both are sesthsileally i 4 ¢ ; y -y \ - RE: Petition for Variances
ﬂﬂﬂpﬁﬂ;ﬂ Hulﬂ.th tle penersl rroh. e ..;.:,.”_-- i g : f A J-EFLA—-'I-'—‘--*— -:II" SW/S of Summit Avenue, 200' SE
R = NS Peber Max Zirmarman J ;""" Hessian, Il E!;ﬁ:irn Court - 11th Election
ProoaH =3 actand  us ibed Ly Zoning Regulst VICHON . 2 " Deputy Pecple's Counsel People's Counsel for Baltimore County istrict
wul:::mqgsﬂlﬁ‘mﬂ:hmdrwﬂ:rnﬁmmﬁﬂmd? . County Office Building Walter H. Burton, Jr., et ux -

WHLAM E HAMALAOND
Pursuant to the autherity contained In Section 524.1 of the Baltimore County I8 COMMBSIONER November 12, 1979 Description of the Bresesty

and furtker agree to and are t» be bound by the zoning regulations and restrictions ==y Towson, Maryland 21204 . Petitioners

County adopted pursaant to *he Zoning Law For Baltimore Count;. T.;.-u;. v 1B 494-2188 NO,. B0O-112-A (Item No. 51)

: v bk Dear Mr. & Mrs. Burto
e 5 Li T M_ _Z{_ MM. {5 #-;-_—‘;: i | HEREBY CERTIFY that on this 22nd day of October, 1979, o copy of the aforegoing » n
_f sets Bt w2 | B Order was mailed to Mr, and Mrs. Walter H, Burton, Jr., 3023 Summil Avenue, Baltimore, I have this date passed my Order in the above referenced matter in accord-
_____________ - e - - - - .I.'.‘ lﬂ“t‘ wllh Iht llt.-ch"d'
il Ceuiract purchaser Legal Owner al
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Maryland 21234, Petitioners. /

Very truly yours, L‘~. =
W i " ; . '__..-r‘ ,-"'
paltinore, Earyland 21270 X
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WEH/sri

ORDERED B The Zoning Commissioner ¢l Baltimare County, this...._. b ____ Abtachitianis

of September 197 9 that the subject matter of this petition Le advert'sed, as E ce: John W. Hessian, I, Esquire
required by the Zoning Law of Baltimore Courty, In two newspapers of general circulatica through- : People's Counsel

out Baltimore County, that prop:rty be posted, and that the public hearing he had before the Zoning _

Commissioaer of Baltimors County ia Room 108, County Office Building in Towson, Baltimore .

Gounty, on the...... 18t _____________day n!._.!?l‘l‘i-.- 145 gelock

WAL M 9/

Zoning Comndssioner of Baltimore County.

I.!l‘.:{l .
w'l'lj 4

Oct. 5 /27
H&IHEHE COUNTY, HAH‘!AHB ~ /

INTER-OFFICE CORRESPGNDENCE . :EE': ""“'#_Ef_':'""ﬁa_iﬂ“ﬂ' %}—4—7 olntasr Commals

Witliam E. Hammond | Mu-? AT = 11/ 0/ 5
Zoning Commissioner Date__October 24, 1979

- e e - - S - e ] S N

John D, Seyffert, Director
rrop___Oftice of Planning and Zor®

SURJECT. erition 80-112A, ltem #51.
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Petitioner = Walter H, Burton, Jr., et ux, 3

Patition for Variance for recs yaro setbock and carport
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#65-2752, File 5.
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Gyt ey 3 L3 i A a_,-'z~5;:-ﬁ£' 7 oy
in prectical difficulty and unreasonable herdship upon the Petiticaer(s), the
Varianoe(s) should be had; and it further appears that the :rli_:ﬂn‘;df thn;iflﬁr :

3 ; . L Akt Y -'::. it o

ances requested will not adversely affect the health, safety, and gﬁuﬁl_'#ﬂlﬂ
of the community; and, therefore, - s s "-‘h i

I 15 OEDENED by the Zoning Comsissioner of Baltimore County, mi-"__{.ﬂﬂ L
day of ___Novemoer _. 19.79, that the herein Petition for Variances to p-ruut a
rear yard setback of ten feet in lieu of the required thirty feet, for the exprossed
purpose of constructing an addition to the existing dwelling, nnd to permit s1 ac-

||II =
cascory structure, ccnsisting of an open, free-standing carport, to be arected

par.ially in the side yard should be and the same is GRANTED, from and -l:ﬂ:el'
I:h-:. ty of this Order, subject, however, tc the following restrictions:

1. The addition to the dwelling shall not encroach upoa i
the existing ten foot utility easement, either on, above,
= or below said ezsement, located at or near the scuth-
east property line.

%+ The open, free-standing carport shall not encroach
upon the existing ten foot utility easement, either on,
above, or below said easement, located at or near the
northwest property line.

3. A revised site plan shall Le zubmitted, incorporating
the resirictions set forth above, and approved by the
Department of Public Works and the Office of Planning

> and Zoning. > (

= =
Zoning Commissioner of
Baltimore County

BALTIMCOAE CCUNTY
DEPARTMENT OF PUDLIT ‘“WORKS
TOWSON, MARYLAND 21204

Mr. William E. Hammond
soring Commissioner

Cunty Office Building
Tows0a , iard 21204

Ra: Item #51 (1979-1980)
Froperty Owner: Waltsr H, & Arna L. Burtor
5/WS Summii Avenue 200' S/E Acre Ct,
Existing Zoning: DR 5.5

Froponed Zoning: Variance to pormit a rear setback of 10°

in 1ieu of tha required 10' and to parmit an accussory
structure to be located in che side yard in iieu of the
required rear yard.

Acres: 0.16l4 D'strict:; 1lth

Dear [ir. Hammond:

The following comarts are furnished in regard *o the plat submitted to this ofice

for review bv the Zoning Advisory Committes in connection wi*h the subject item.
General:

This property is Lot 16 of "Section One Revision of Jart of Homea.ras™
R.R.G. 29, Puiio 127, Tas", recorded

Highways:

Swmnit Lvanue, an existing publie read, which has bee. partially improved through
the froutags of this preperty as indi=:tod, is proposed to be improved in che fiture
as a IC-foot clesed soction roadway on a 50-foot right-cf-way, as shovn «m Drawing

Proctor Lane, a Baltimore County Highway Project, Item 5.340 in taa current S5-Year

Capital .mprovement Plan, is proonsed to be constructed ip th future tiguous
mthalftlidunlﬂul.:p;m. y ) iy

Sedimont Control:

Development of this property through stripping, grading and stabilization could

3"1’;1]{'.: ::-n:-um mht y-:l].t:iﬂn problem, damaging private and publ:c holdings downmstream
. g permit is, thearafo-e ading indi

el el A ol « Necessary for all gr ¢ Ancivding

. Tosisoh,

BALTIMORE COUNTY ZONING PLANS ADVISORY COMMITTEE

LUGLETY OFFICE BLDG,
111 W, Ches jwaka Ave.
kuﬂ 21204
alo
Hicholan 8. Commsadsri
Chalrman

HIFIERS

Buareau of
Enijiroaring

Dogsan tment of
Traffie Enginvering

frate Hoadi Coemismion

Fursau oF
Firs Frevertion

Health Departmsnc
Fraject Plainimg
bnilding Departmont
Board of Education
Loming Administracion

Industirial
Gevelopaent

October 24, 1979

Mr. & Mres. Walter H. Burton, Jr.
3023 Summit Avenue
Baltimore, Maryland 21234

RE: Itemn No, 51
F :tdtioner - Burton
Variance Petition

Dear Mr. & Mrs. Burton:

The Zoning Plans Advisory Commitiee has reviewed the plans
submitted with the above referenced petition. The following comments
are not intanded to indicate the appropriateness of the zoning action
requested, but to assure that .1l parties are made aware of plaus or
problems with regard to the development plans that may have a bearing
on this case. The Director of Plannung may file a written report with
the Zoning Commissioner with recommendations as to the suitability
of the requested zoning,

The subject property, located on the southvrest side of Summit
Avenusz, approximately 200 feet southeast of Acre Court in the 11th
Election District, is presently improved with a ringle family dwe'ling.
Adjacent properties are similarly improved and are zoned D.R. 5. 5,
as is your property, while directly abutting *his site to the rear, iz a
stream and Baltimore County drainage reservatitm,

Because of your prupﬁhl to conatruct an addition o the rear of
the existing dwelling, including an attached cpen deck within 12 foet of
the rear property line, and construct an unattached carport in the side
yard, this Variance Hearing is required.

As indlcated in our previous conversations, the addition will
consist of a basement and first floor, The hasement will be above
grade and will be located immediately adjacent to the existing utility
casement that traverses your property, while the first floor will
project over this casement approximately 2.5 feet. In accordance

with my telephone conversr don cf October 16, 1979, with Mr. Edward A.

McDonough of the Bureau of Enginearing, it is his feeling that *he
proposed projection over the existing ezsement wocld present na
particular problemn, anc he indicated that his office has written to the
Department of Land Acquisition in ordur to try 1o eliminate tais

Teem #51 (1979=1980)
Property Owner: Walter H. & Anna L. Burton

Page 2

October 29, 1972

Storm Draing:

The Petitioner mu:t provide necessary drainage facilities (t mporary or “armanant)
to prevent creating any nuisances or damages to adjecent proper:ies, agpacially by the
concentration of surface waters. Correction of any problem which may result, due to

improper grading or improper installation of drainage facilities, would ba the ful?l
responsibility of the Petitioner,

There is a County 21-inch storm drain within the 10-foot drainage and utilivy
masement cantared along the northwesterly side of this property, (Drawing #G64-05234,
File 4). "The Petitionor f. cautioned that no encroachment by construction of any
structure, ircluding footings, is permitte. within county rights-of-way and utility

aasomants .

During the course of construction on this property, protection must be

afforded by the contractor for the publiec storm drein and the drainage chennel to
which “he drain is tr,i.butujr (Drawing #65-0198, PFile 4). Any damage sustained would
ba the full responsibility of tha Petitioncr.

Hator and MIE Suwol ,

There is a public B-inch water main anl o-inzh puhlic sanitary d-werave in Summitc
Mreue. There is also a 12-inch pubiic sanitary sewer within the 10-foot drainage
aivl utility sasenent within the southessterly side of this propercy, (Drowing #59-0881,
File 1;. Again, as with the stomm drain, the Petitioner is cautiocned that no encroach-
mont by construction of amy st.ucture, including footings, is permit: A within County
rights-of-way and utility easemasnts. Durii; the course of construction on this
proparty, protection must be afforded oy the contractor for this public sanitary
sewerage. Any damage sustained wonld be the full responsibility of the Petitioner.

END: ZAM: V' R: 88

Very t-uly yours,

.-"'! - s
(e larim KD Coir [i02 7P

ELLSWIRTH H. DIV. By s
Chief , Burcsau of Emyuneering

eC: J. Wimbley
J. Troannort

D. Griss

8. Ballestri

H-HE Kay Sheet

39 NE 19 & 70 Pos. Sheots

NE 10 E Topo
71 Tax Map

Itemy No. 51
Page Two
October 24, 1979

casement. I strongly urge tha: if his corrmient b i not been submitted
V.efore the echeduled hearing, you should p:esent some documentation
at the time of srid hearing, clearly indicating vwhat the future status
of this easement will be. [ sclivduled this petition prior ‘o receiving
said comranent, with the verbal understandirg that no problem is
anticipated. In order to assurs that the hearing proceeds smoothly,
this matter should be resolved.

In response to the comment from the Department of Permits
and ldcunses, I Rave a revised comment from Mr. Ted Buvirhnam
dated October 10, 1979, which indicated that he has no chjection with
the propoued construction as long as you comply with the letter that
you sent him dated Oclober &, 1979, and madc ;7 parl of this {ite,
Erclosed are all comments submitied 1rom the Committes to

The¢ rermaining members {elt that no comment was
Thia petition is accepted for {iling ¢n the date of the
ad filing cerlilicate, Notice of the hoaring date and time, which
will be held not less than 310 nor more thar 70 days pater the date on
the filing certificate, will be forwarded to you . the near futare,

Very truly yours,

" IlI i
ray, / . of
& a -
l'_r-i-""'.r".""q-. <y e I vt L /

NICHOLAS B, COMMODARI
Chairman
Zoning Plans Advisory Committes

NBC/si

Enclosurcs

ODALTIMORE COUNTY

#ﬂ OFFICT. CF PLANNING & ZONING
'Y/ TOWSON, MARYLAND 21204

494- 3211

JOHN D TEYTFERT
DIRECTOR

Cetobher 16 1979

Mr. Williom Hammond, Zoning Cormissioner
Zoning Advisory Committee

Office of Plunning ond Zoning

Baltimora County Office Building

Towson, Maryland 21204

Deor Mr. Hommand:
Comments on Item !51, Zoning Advisory Committee Meeting, September 4, 1979, are @ follaws:

Property Cwner: Walter H ond Anna L. Burton

Location” SW/S Summir Ave. 200 SE Acre Court

Existing Zoning: D.R.5.5

Proposed Zoning: Variance to permit a reo- setback of 10" in liew of the required 30" and to
permit an occessery struchure to be located in the side yord in lieu of the required
rear vord.

Acres: 0.1614

District: 11th

This office has reviewed the subject petition and offers the fellowing comments. These comments
ore not intended to indicate the sppropriateness of the zoning in questian, but ore to arure that
oll porties ore mode aware of plans or problems with regard to development plans thot may have =
bearing on this petition.

This plen has been reviewsd ond there ore no site-planning factors requiring c >mment,

Very *ruly vours,

ol fol bl e

UPlanner (1l
Currant Planning ond Development

BALTIMORE COUNTY ZONING PLANS ADVISORY COMMITTEE

CIHETY GFTICE PLDCG.
11l ¥, Chesspoaks Ava.
forwmion, Earyland 21304
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M HEERS

bureau of
nEglnearing

Departsent of
Traffic Enginaaring

Etate Poalds Comsminslon

Bureau o
Fige Préavention

ficaith Uspartmant
Froject Plapning
Building Departmant
Board of Cdscaticn
foning Miministratian

Irdwatrial
B v | xpamen,

Octaber 25, 1979

Mr. k }Mrs. Walter H. Burton, Jr.
3023 Summit Avenue
Baltimore, Maryland 21234

*F1 Item No. 51
Petitioner - Burton
Variance Petition

Dear Mr. & Mrs, Burton:

Subsequent to my comraents of October 24, 1979, it has come
to my attention that Proctor Lan+ is proposed to be extended in this
arca. After consultation with Mr. James Hoswell ol the Planairg
Cffice and Mr. Fred Ringger of the Bureau of Engineering, it is my
understanling that the effect of this road extension on your property

is uncertata.

1 bring this to youy attention in order that you rnight be formally
aware of this proposal, and plan your future actions accordingly. For
further information on this matter, you may contact Mr, Hoswell at
494-3480 andfor Mr. Ringger at 494-3754. In order to assure that the
hearing proceeds smoothly, I suggest that this matter be pursued.

Very truly yours,

| / Z{{b% __,g',/"’jf C-/_;;Jﬂr_{-"ﬁﬂ £

NICHOLAS 3. COMMODARI

Chairman
Zoning Plane Advisory Commitiee

‘J battimora county
deparmani of haalth
TOWEDY MARYLAND 13N

DONALD J. ROOP. M D, MP.H.
DEPUTY STATE AND COUNTY HFALTH OFFICER

Mr, William E, Eaomord, Z2wning Commissionsr
0ifice of Flanning and Zonisg

County 0ffioa B 'lding

Towson, Maryland 21204

Iear Mr. Hasmond:

Comments on Item #51, Zonirg Advisory Committee meeting of

September L, 1979, are as follown:

are anticipated.

Property UOwnar: Wdter B, & Anna L, Burton

Looations SW/5 Summit Ave, 200' SE Acre Ot.

Exigting Zoning: D.R, 5.5

Proposed Zoning: Varlance {o parmit a rear setback of 10' in
lieu of the required 30' ard to permit an
agoesJory etructuse to be located In the alda
yard in lieu of the required rear yard.

Acres: 0.1614

Metrict: 1ith

Metropolitan water ard seser exist; thereform, ro health hazarda

=]

_— .“_--_""—-—-________
2 S ) N —
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1an J. Forfept, Disvetor
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“Lﬂﬂu]lﬂ Eﬂ‘ﬂm ., MARYLAND m i ‘J batimere county

:wmn MARYLAND 21204 INTER-OFFICE CORRESPONDENCE . TOWSON. MARYLAND 11304 departmen of froflic engineanng
(301) 8257310 ' - T e, It : ki et TOWSON, MARYLAND 21204
' Zoning Comaimsion JONN D BEVPHIRT Septemter 1k, 1979 (301) 4543550
Uaul H. Relncke LS ’ NHick Commodari = i October 10, 1979 oD STEFHEN £, COLLINS
VT e September 11, 1979 , TO. ... = : Dae et Bl i o I 'Fl.'IHIII':i:'i'ﬂHLu
E. { Burnhan- Office of Planning and Zoring .
Items #50-51 of Zoning Advisory Comments . Towson, Maryland 21204
SUBJECT.... Coge #80-112-A Hearing Date 11-11-79 Dear Mr. Berwouds

c ts on Ttem a
mm-:nm # Slioming idvisory Comittes Meeting, September L, 1979 - Mr W“Tﬂ

Property Owner: Walter H. & Arnna L. Purton mﬂﬁﬁm
As & result of a meeting with Mr. Burton he has a betie: =ndorstanding _ ’ ﬂ“u:‘, | W: Bussit dve, 200! 88 die 0f. | ,
of my comments and has agreed as per his letter to see that the vrop.sed Proposed mﬂiﬂﬁéﬁm % a rear setback of 10' in lien of the required . Dear Mr. Hasmond:
construction will comply with the Haltimore County Bullding Code. 30' and to permit an m“mpmw atrucbure to be located in the side yard in ileu

Besed on this letter and ocur discussion I have no Turther objection to if:T Tequined: renr yurdi | Ly, 30, :&ﬂjﬂém PRSP ommesl £0E M EULIING Sbenes  Thmbers

location: SW/S Summit Ave. 200' BE Acre Ct. this case. ~rpir 0.1614

11th
' 7. Z : T,
Ttem Mo. 54 Zoulng Agenda: Meeting of 9/4/79 Thank you (¥ 2 (2 The items checked below ere spplicable: ?;ﬂ tn:-.r j‘ﬂl.'l.:‘ﬂ,__}

Gent lemen: X A& Stoucture shall confors to Baltimors County Bail 2 - g 5 i / i
1970 Edition and u-"?m mu,...::, W PilRtng Oode: (9:9,0:4,) J:uidé ;./_&.-"E L e

i . f 4

Parsusnt to yous requesi, the refarenced property has been surveyed by this othsr applicable codes . h“]' nhuﬂﬁgm =

Puresu and tYe commeits below marked with an "x" are applicable ani required . x B A building i Bk ettt Engineering ociate

into the final plans for the g
to se corrected or incorporated into the pl property €. Additiopal Permits shall te zequired.

\ 1. Fire hydrants for ths referenced property are required and shall ba : :

: located at intervals or et along an approvec road in D. Bullding shall be upgraded to new use - raqrires alterstion pemmit.
scordance with Baltimore s as published by the 3. hren Ruth GF claitiuerlia St e
Department of Public Works. application for a bullding pemmit,

{ } R A ie abiiaas Aa for the site. F. Three sets of constructicn drawings with a rogistersd Maryland
meAns yahic raquirud. Architect or Engineer's original seal will be required to flie
an application for & tullding remit.

FRCA. ...

Property Owner Walter H. & Anna L. Burton

The vehicle dead end condition showm at S

Wood frass valls are not permitted within 3'0" of a property line,

- - Contact Mail " "
EXCEEDS the maximum a’lowed by the Fire [<partment. - . e ::-:.l.mt if distance im between 3'0" and 6'0"

The site shall b= made to comply with all epplicable parts of the H. Requected sotback variance conflicts with the Baltimore Coun
Fire Prevention Cole prior to occupency or beginnming of operations. ; Bullding Code. Ser Section 2 o

- 1 %
The bulidi and strcturns existing or proposed on the site shall X J Comment. There could be structural problemy in attempting to utilize the
comply with all applicable requirements of the Rational Fire Pro- : existing foundation. 2, Wien builldings of wvood frame vonstruction are
tection Association Standard Mo, 101 "life Safety Code® 1975 Edition : within 6'-0 of cne an other a 3/h hour fire rated wall shall
prior to cccupancy. wr7e: Tobfe WERENE sef100t only cn the infomation provided by tue
draving sulaitted to the office of Flamning ant Zoning and ure not
Site plans are approved as drawn. _ % be construed s the Tull sxtent of any permit.

The Fire Prevention Bureau has no comments, ot this time. . Yery truly yours.

Charles E, Burnhas, Taief
Flani Review

Special Inspection Division

i " . -|.
E_ - - L]
EETET =

M r
Hall @
R 1 5 L L L e e T T R

BOARD OF EDUCATION B |
OF BALTIMORE COUNTY

TOWS0ON, MARYLAND - 21204

b PR Vi e Y, Syt R

Date: AUEUsSt 29, 1979

Mr. S. Eric DiNenna

Zoning Commizsiorer
Baltimore County Office Building
Towson, Maryland 21204

NEWSPAPERS

------------------------ » 19..L

TOWSON, MD, 21204 October |1 T ety e :-. - TOWSON. MD.,.__October 11 79
THIS IS TO CERTIFY. that the annexed advertisement was

/ Z.A.C. Merting of:  Septembo~ 4, 1979

HE: Ttem No: 49, 50, 51, 52, 53, 54 i ol | 751 5 . i : f ; : ; . | s . THIS 'S TO CERTIFY. that the annexed adveitl et oF . : ; L y . I publishea in THE mm, i iﬂh]_}r newspaper printed

PETITION FOR YARIANCE - W
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